
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY   ) 
 d/b/a Ameren Illinois      )   
       ) Docket No. 13-0476 
Proceeding to Investigate Revenue Neutral  ) 
Rate Design Changes Pursuant to   ) 
Section 16-108.5(e) of the Public Utilities Act ) 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 30th day of September, 2013 we have filed 
electronically with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol 
Avenue, Springfield, Illinois, the verified Petition of the Commercial Group to Intervene as Party 
and Motion for Leave to Appear, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 
Jenkins at Law, LLC 
2265 Roswell Road 
Suite 100 
Marietta, GA 30062 
Tel. No. (770) 509-4866 
Fax No. (770) 973-5365 
Email: aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 

Attorneys for The Commercial Group 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 

document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is directed 
by e-mail on the 30th day of September, 2013. 

/S/ Alan R. Jenkins    
Alan R. Jenkins 
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John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 

Jeffrey D. Adkisson 
Grain & Feed Association 
3521 Hollis Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62711-9440 
jeffa@gfai.org 
 

Janice A. Dale  
Chief, Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60601  
jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 

Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 
 

Rebecca Devens, Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Sameer H. Doshi, Assistant Attorney 
General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 
 

Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin  
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 

Scott Struck 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  
sstruck icc illinois gov 
 

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing 
Associate General Counsel 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 

Kristin Munsch, Policy Director & Sr. 
Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Senior Paralegal
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 

Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

Shannon K. Rust, Atty. for Ameren 
Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 

Susan L. Satter, Sr. Asst. Attorney 
General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
11th Floor 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 

William P. Streeter,  
Hasselberg Grebe Snodgrass Urban & 
Wentworth 
124 SW Adams, Ste. 360 
Peoria, IL 61602 
wstreeter@hgsuw.com 
 

Scott Struck, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren 
Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
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Kimberly J. Swan 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Amanda Tesdall, Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
atesdall@ameren.com 
 

Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 
 

Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
jvoiles@ameren.com 
 

Janis Von Qualen 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Christopher Kennedy, Atty. for 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
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